Recitals. The above recitals are true and correct and incorporated 

into this Resolution by this reference. 

Section 2. Approval of Purchase. The Village Council hereby accepts and 

approves the cost proposal from Ferguson for spare parts in the amount of Sixty-Two Thousand 

Seven Hundred Fourteen and 20/100 Dollars ($62,714.20) as set forth in the proposal attached 

hereto as Exhibit "A". 

Section 3. Authorization of ViUage Officials. The Village Manager and/or his 

designee and the Village Attorney are authorized to take all actions necessary to implement the 

terms and conditions of the purchases.